

Wellfield Rehabilitation and Maintenance

BID OPENING DATE: November 12, 2015
 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)
 ITB#017-15/DZ

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
 received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
 All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,
 if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS	Florida Design Drilling Corp.	All Webbs Enterprises, Inc	
Original and one PDF	YES	YES	
Acknowledgement of Addendums 1	YES	YES	
Bid Form signed by authorized representative	YES	YES	
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	
Schedule of Subcontractor	YES	YES	
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	
Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES	
Questionnaire	YES	YES	
References Provided	YES	YES	
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit	YES	YES	
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	
Local Preference	Western Communities	Palm Beach County	
Grand Total	\$ 1,253,600.00	\$ 588,680.00	

				Florida Design Drilling Corp	Florida Design Drilling Corp	All Webbs Enterprises Inc	All Webbs Enterprises Inc
	TASK DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Traffic Control	1	Ea.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
2	Biological Activity Reaction Test (BART'S)	24	Ea.	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
3	Specific Capacity Test before or after rehabilitation	24	Ea.	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
4	Wire to Water pump efficiency test	12	Ea.	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
5	Step Drawdown Test	12	Ea.	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
6	Extra Sand Testing not during well development or pump testing	2	Ea.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
7	Silt density index test (passing only, SDI Test less than 3)	3	Ea.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
8	Remove & Reinstall Fencing to original condition	2	Ea.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
9	Remove Surficial Wellhead, column pip, and well pump with motor and accessories	24	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00
10	Reinstall Surficial Wellhead column pip, and well pump with motor and accessories	24	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00
11	360 Degree Color Video with triplicate DVDs including contractor pump	12	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
12	Pump Motor Retrieval	2	Ea.	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
13	Chemical Treatment - Acid Descaler 55 gal.	12	Ea.	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00
13A	Additional Chemical Treatment - Acid Descaler 55 gal.	6	Ea.	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
14	Chemical Treatment - Chlorine	12	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00
15	Acidize Well - 1,000 gal. 15% HCL	6	Ea.	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
16	CO2 Injection - (3-4 tons)	2	Ea.	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
17	Clean Casing & Screen	12	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
18	Brushing, Swabbing & Jetting - Well Development	12	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
19	Drill Rig w/ Crew	96	Hour	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$200.00	\$19,200.00
20	Two Man Crew w/ Crane	432	Hour	\$400.00	\$172,800.00	\$100.00	\$43,200.00
21	Each Additional Crew Member	40	Hour	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
22	Parts Supplies by Contractor without Contractor's markup	1	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22A	Contractor's markup on parts under bid item 22	10,000		15%	\$1,500.00	25%	\$2,500.00
23	Well Abandonment	1	Ea.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24	Neat Cement for Well Abandonment	16	CY	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
25	Mud Well, Remove Exist. Inner Casing/Screen, Riser & Gravel Pack	2	Ea.	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00

				Florida Design Drilling Corp	Florida Design Drilling Corp	All Webbs Enterprises Inc	All Webbs Enterprises Inc
	TASK DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
26	Furnish 12" Diameter 316L SS Well Screen - 30 to 100 Slot	40	Ft.	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
27	Furnish 12" Dia. Certalok Riser	200	Ft.	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
28	Install Well Screen & Riser	2	Ea.	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
29	Furnish & Install Gravel Pack	280	CF	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$23.00	\$6,440.00
30	Well Development Pump - 2,000 to 3,000 gpm	144	Hour	\$250.00	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	\$28,800.00
31	Well Development & Redevelopment - Airlift 600 to 750 CFM	144	Hour	\$250.00	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	\$28,800.00
32	Disposal of Development Water	12	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
33	Disposal of Development Solids	12	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
34	Furnish & Install 1" PVC Stilling Well - 60' to 80'	2	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
35	Furnish & Install 2 new SS Safety Cables - 60' to 80'	2	Ea.	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$170.00	\$340.00
36	On Site Welding	40	Hour	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
37	Machine Shop Welding	40	Hour	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
38	Disassembly & Inspection of Pump	2	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
39	Pump Maintenance	40	Hour	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
40	Trim Impeller	2	ea.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
41	Motor Maintenance	40	Hour	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
42	Disinfect Well - Health Dept. Clearance	24	Ea.	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00
43	BACT Health Dept. Clearance	48	Ea.	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
	TOTAL				\$1,253,600.00		\$588,680.00